



Tooele County Council Agenda Item Summary

went on as Contract

Department Making Request:

Information Technology

Meeting Date:

02/01/2022

Item Title:

Addendum to Tooele County Fiber Project

Summary:

Phase III of Tooele County Fiber Project has approved ARPA Funding for \$870,429.05. Fiber Pathway quote is \$607,838.05 and Network Infrastructure quote is \$262,591.00.

Americom Technology is the selected vendor for phase II and is also an approved vendor for State of Utah Contract #AR1416 and UDOT.

Material quote is \$328,818.60 of \$870,439.05 and are increasing in price at an average of 3-5% weekly. Fiber Pathways quote expired on 01/22/2022. Estimated increase for Fiber Pathway materials for the week of Feb 4, 2022 can be as much as \$34,285.12.

Information Technology Department

Fiber Pathway for County Fiber Project Phase III

Date	Expiration	Vendor	Quote	Description	Phase	Priority	Type	* Material Only eff Jan 2, 2022	Original Quotes Sept 2021	Quote Increases	Updated Quotes as of Jan 2022	Total
1/7/2022	1/21/2022	Americom Technology	70971	Search & Rescue Shop	2022 Phase III	4	Fiber Pathway	\$5,758.12	\$16,771.65	\$657.71	\$17,424.43	\$17,424.43
				Middle Canyon		5		\$71,237.18	\$259,004.00	\$16,308.36	\$275,312.36	\$292,736.79
				Settlement Canyon		6.1		\$40,472.46	\$135,743.05	\$9,637.92	\$145,380.98	\$438,117.77
				Settlement Canyon Extension		6.2		\$26,190.17	\$87,007.49	\$0.00	\$87,007.49	\$525,125.26
				Deseret Peak - Fiber Run to Campground		7		\$21,861.33	\$55,825.13	\$4,849.64	\$60,714.77	\$585,840.03
				Transportation Shop Fiber Run		10		\$5,906.34	\$21,200.00	\$798.02	\$22,998.02	\$607,838.05
Total Fiber Pathway								\$171,425.60	\$575,551.33	\$32,286.72	\$607,838.05	

Estimated Materials Increase 20% by Feb 1, 2022
 * Material costs are currently going up in price 3-5% weekly

\$34,285.12 **\$639,985.17**

Network Infrastructure for County Fiber Project Phase III

Date	Expiration	Vendor	Quote #	Description	Phase	Priority	Type	Material Only eff Jan 13, 2022	Original Quotes Sept 2021	Quote Increases	Updated Quotes eff Jan 13, 2022	Total
1/13/2022	2/12/2022	Americom Technology	71909	Health Department Fiber REPLACEMENT (Single-Mode Fiber)	2022 Phase III	8	Network Infrastructure	\$1,406.80	\$3,783.00	\$76.15	\$3,859.15	\$3,859.15
				Deseret Peak Fiber REPLACEMENT BMX Track (Single-Mode Fiber)		9		\$631.20	\$1,578.00	(\$1.23)	\$1,576.77	\$5,435.92
				Tooele County Search & Rescue Network Infrastructure NEW		3		\$2,731.00	\$4,705.76	\$0.00	\$4,705.76	\$10,141.68
				County Admin Bldg Network Infrastructure Rewire w/Racks (71477)		4		\$126,387.00	\$207,000.00	\$361.63	\$207,361.63	\$217,503.31
				Transportation Shop Network Infrastructure New		6		\$3,360.00	\$6,594.00	\$414.70	\$7,008.70	\$224,512.01
				Deseret Peak AP Drops (New - Indoor Arena)		7		\$5,245.00	\$7,077.00	\$609.90	\$7,686.90	\$232,398.91
				Solidwaste Facility installed in the New electrical bldg		8		\$13,615.00	\$20,000.00	\$356.39	\$20,356.39	\$152,755.30
				Wendover Airport network drops Administration Bldg		9		\$4,017.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,335.70	\$9,835.70	\$262,591.00
				Total Network Infrastructure								\$157,393.00

Estimated Materials Increase 10% after Feb 12, 2022

\$15,739.30 **\$278,330.30**

Total Americom Technology

\$328,818.60 **\$870,429.05**

Project: Addendum to the County Fiber Project (Phase Three)

Quote # 70971

DATE 1/17/2022
Quotation valid until: 1/22/2022

Company: Tooele County
Contact: Derek Bracken

SALESPERSON	Email	Mobile	Office
Saxon Neibaur	saxon.neibaur@americomtech.com	801-641-5344	801-892-0519

Price Inflation: The cost of materials has seen an overall increase of 225% over the last year and an average increase of 123% per quarter

QUANTITY	SETTLEMENT CANYON	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 145,380.98	\$ 145,380.98
		TOTAL	\$ 145,380.98

QUANTITY	SETTLEMENT CANYON EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 87,007.49	\$ 87,007.49
		TOTAL	\$ 87,007.49

QUANTITY	MIDDLE CANYON	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 275,312.36	\$ 275,312.36
		TOTAL	\$ 275,312.36

QUANTITY	SEARCH AND RESCUE SHOP	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 17,424.43	\$ 17,424.43
		TOTAL	\$ 17,424.43

QUANTITY	SR-112 DESERET PEAK RUN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 60,714.77	\$ 60,714.77
		TOTAL	\$ 60,714.77

QUANTITY	CJC TO TRANSPORTATION SHOP	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 21,998.02	\$ 21,998.02
		TOTAL	\$ 21,998.02

QUANTITY	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	TOTAL - LUMP SUM	\$ 607,838.05	\$ 607,838.05
		TOTAL	\$ 607,838.05

Please see contract details on page 2

Comments or Special Instructions:

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, contact Saxon Neibaur.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

AMERICOM Technology, LLC will identify, locate, and expose all located underground utilities within the running line prior to any excavation or directional drilling activity.

(Settlement Canyon) - AMERICOM Technology, LLC will be responsible for placing approximately 6,305' of (2) 1.25" conduits from the new Settlement Canyon booth to the existing hand hole on the South West corner of Main Street and 900 South. AMERICOM will then be responsible for setting (6) 24x36x24 hand holes throughout the running line and placing (1) building entrance at the Settlement Canyon booth. AMERICOM will also be responsible for placing approximately 6,305' of (1) 24 strand SM fiber in the newly placed duct as well as terminating (6) strand at the booth and splicing (6) strands at the existing hand hole. AMERICOM will be responsible for restoring surfaces disturbed by AMERICOM.

(Settlement Canyon Extension) AMERICOM Technology, LLC will be responsible for placing approximately 4,000' of (2) 1.25" conduits from the new Settlement Canyon booth up the canyon to the pavilion. AMERICOM will then be responsible for setting (5) 24x36x24 hand holes throughout the running line and (1) 13x24x24 hand hole at the pavilion as well as placing (1) building entrance at the pavilion. AMERICOM will also be responsible for placing approximately 4,100' of (1) 24 strand SM fiber in the newly placed duct as well as terminating (6) strand at the booth and (6) strands at the pavilion. AMERICOM will be responsible for restoring surfaces disturbed by AMERICOM.

(Middle Canyon) AMERICOM Technology, LLC will be responsible for placing approximately 12,900' of (2) 1.25" conduits from the new Middle Canyon booth to the existing hand hole on the North West corner of 100 E. and Vine Street. AMERICOM will then be responsible for setting (9) 24x36x24 hand holes throughout the running line and placing (1) building entrance at the Middle Canyon booth. AMERICOM will also be responsible for placing approximately 12,900' of (1) 24 strand SM fiber in the newly placed duct as well as terminating (6) strand at the booth and splicing (6) strands at the existing hand hole. AMERICOM will be responsible for restoring surfaces disturbed by AMERICOM.

(Search & Rescue Shop) AMERICOM Technology, LLC will be responsible for placing approximately 75' of (1) 1.25" conduit from the park strip to the Search and Rescue Shop. AMERICOM will then be responsible for setting (2) 24x36x24 hand holes and (1) building entrance. AMERICOM will also be responsible for placing approximately 110' of (1) 1.25" corrugated innerduct from the new building entrance to the communications room. AMERICOM will then be responsible for pulling 190' of (1) 24 strand SM fiber in the newly placed duct as well as terminating and splicing fiber. AMERICOM will be responsible for restoring surfaces disturbed by AMERICOM.

(SR-112 Deseret Peak Run) AMERICOM Technology, LLC will be responsible for placing approximately 950' of (2) 1.25" conduits from the existing conduit pathway under SR-112. AMERICOM will then be responsible for setting (2) 24x36x24 hand holes and (2) weatherproof, lockable NEMA Pedestals in the marked locations given by Tooele County. AMERICOM will also be responsible for placing approximately 2,920' of (1) 48 strand SM fiber in the new and existing ducts as well as terminating (6) strands at the existing building and (6) strands at the (2) new weatherproof NEMA Pedestals. AMERICOM will be responsible for restoring surfaces disturbed by AMERICOM.

(CJC to Transportation Shop) AMERICOM Technology, LLC will be responsible for placing approximately 445' of (2) 1.25" conduits from the Transportation Shop to the existing hand hole on 100 East. AMERICOM will then be responsible for setting (1) 24x36x24 hand hole and (1) building entrance at the Transportation Shop. AMERICOM will also be responsible for placing approximately 445' of (1) 12 strand SM fiber in the newly placed duct as well as terminating (6) strands at the shop and splicing (6) strands at the existing hand hole. AMERICOM will be responsible for restoring surfaces disturbed by AMERICOM. This pricing is based off of the AR1416 State of Utah Contract. This bid is contingent on AMERICOM being able to get all equipment on site and in position without any restrictions. All permits or permitting fees will be at a cost plus 10%.

1. General Conditions

a) The following table list responsibilities for completion of these items. Those assigned to AMERICOM Technology, LLC. are included in our quoted price below. Those assigned to Customer are not included in the pricing below, but may be added at an additional price.

b) Americom will be allowed to work 10-hour days 6 days per week.

c) Customer to provide ample work space for equipment.

d) Clear access to work areas for the duration of the project.

Customer	Americom	Description of Task Assignments
	x	Provide Engineering Drawings
	x	Provide Geotechnical Information
	x	Dig Permits
	x	Easement and Right of Ways
	x	Point of contact for this project
	NA	Rail Road Permit
	x	Call for Public Utility Locates
x		Private Property Utilities Locate
	x	Expose Existing Public Utilities
	x	Expose Existing Private Utilities
	x	Provide Entry and Exit Pits for Directional Drilling
	x	Order and provide inspections
	x	Safety Meeting and Job Box Meetings
	x	Provide Access to Water for Mixing of Drill Fluids
	x	Provide Disposal of Drill Fluids and Spoil Material
	x	Provide Conduit/Duct and Other Associated Materials
	x	Restoration of Surfaces
x		Final Clean and As-Builds/ Surveys
	x	Traffic Control

2. Rock Clause / Attempt Fees: It is assumed that the area for the placement of the conduits using directional drilling methods is free of cobble, rock, and other obstacles so that the soil is drillable. The pricing provided in this quote is based on clay or sand loam type soils. If in the process of potholing or directional drilling it is determined that the soil conditions are cobble, rocky or have obstruction, Americom will need to charge additional Rock pricing. Rock pricing will be applied to the full length of the HDD. Americom will charge a day rate for each directional drilling attempt. The price per day for unsuccessful attempt is \$5,000. Attempt fees and or additional rock cost would need to be approved by Customer and AMERICOM Technology, LLC. prior to engaging in any rock shot attempt.

3. Utility Locating / Potholing: For the safety of the general public, Customer and AMERICOM Technology, LLC. all underground utilities must be identified, located, and exposed prior to any excavation or directional drilling activity. Customer must provide information on all private utilities to AMERICOM Technology, LLC. AMERICOM Technology, LLC. will order the Blue Staking of the Public Utilities and obtain the correct Blue Stake Locate work order number. All utilities must be exposed after the Blue Staking is completed. Blue Staking will only provide the approximate location of the utilities on the surface of the ground. The elevation of those utilities must be determined by exposing the utility. This can be accomplished by use of hand digging or hydro-excavation methods. Once the utilities are located and exposed the correct directional drill or excavation path can be determined based on the location and depth of the utilities.

4. Exclusion / Standby: Any work and/or material that are not specifically defined in this proposal are excluded. (Any additions or changes in quantities outside the scope of this project will be considered a change order request.) In the event AMERICOM Technology, LLC. is delayed at any time during the course of the project due to changes to the scope of work, unusual delays, or environmental challenges, AMERICOM Technology, LLC. will immediately cease to perform further services in support of this project. Customer and AMERICOM Technology, LLC. shall take all reasonable steps to minimize the incurrence of costs allocable to the work covered by this project during the period of work stoppage.
(Standby charges shall be charged at a rate of \$500.00 per hour to a maximum of \$5,000.00 per day)

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PROPOSAL IS FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF CUSTOMER AND IS NOT TO BE RELEASED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT FROM AMERICOM TECHNOLOGY INC.

PRICING GUARANTEE PERIOD
15 Days

TAX
All applicable state, local and federal taxes have been included unless otherwise noted.

RESTOCKING CHARGE
There will be a 20% charge on material that must be restocked due to any changes on the part of customer. Items must be in original packaging and undamaged.

PAYMENT TERMS - SUBJECT TO CREDIT APPROVAL
Payment due upon receipt of invoice. Finance charge of 1 1/2% per month, which is an annual percentage rate of 18%, will be added to all invoices not paid within 30 days of invoice date which will be invoiced at completion of project.

"I, the undersigned, hereby agree that in the event of default in the payment of any amount due, and if this account is placed in the hands of an agency or attorney for collection or legal action, to pay all costs of collection including a reasonable collection agency and/or attorney's fee, and costs of court incurred and permitted by laws governing these transactions, and further agree to the jurisdiction in the appropriate courts in Salt Lake County, in the State of Utah.

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE:
SIGNED: *James A. Allen* DATE: 2/7/2022
PRINTED NAME: James A. Allen P.O.#: _____

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Colin Winchester 01/24/2022
Colin R. Winchester
Deputy Tooele County Attorney

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

Scope of Work

Utah State Contract AR1416

Original Quote #69716 - Deseret Peak Complex BMX Building SM Fiber Install:

Fiber Optic Cabling:

- Provide and install (1) 12-strand single-mode fiber optic cable from BMX Building to D-Closet.
- Provide terminations, labeling, and testing for all fiber optic cabling as per industry standards.

Original Quote #69717 - Tooele County - Health Department SM Fiber Install:

Fiber Optic Cabling:

- Provide and install (1) 12-strand single-mode fiber optic cable from MDF to IDF B-109.
- Provide and install (1) 12-strand single-mode fiber optic cable from MDF to IDF B-122.
- Move (1) existing 12-strand single-mode fiber optic cable in MDF to new LIU.
- Move (2) existing 12-strand multimode fiber optic cables in MDF to new LIU.
- Provide terminations, labeling, and testing for all fiber optic cabling as per industry standards.

Original Quote #67589 - Tooele County - Wendover Airport:

Horizontal Cabling:

- Provide and install (2) category 6 cables for (2) 2 port wireless AP locations.
- Provide and install (2) category 6 cables for (11) 2 port wall locations.
- Provide and install (4) category 6 cables for (1) 4 port wall location.
- Provide all terminations, labeling and testing for all horizontal cabling as per industry standards.
- Provide and install surface mount raceway for all locations.

MDF/IDF Locations:

- Provide and install (1) 6U wall mount bracket at DEMARC location.
- Provide labor to remove (1) existing wall mount cabinet at DEMARC location.

Original Quote #70864 - Tooele County - Tooele County Building Recable With MDF and EOC Upgrades:

Horizontal Cabling:

- Remove (1170) existing category cables.
- Provide and install (1) category 6 cable for (4) furniture locations.
- Provide and install (1) category 6A cables for (20) wireless AP locations.
- Provide and install (2) category 6 cables for (82) wall outlet locations.
- Provide and install (2) category 6 cables and (2) category 6 jacks for existing cables for (4) wall outlet locations.
- Provide and install (4) category 6 cables for (100) wall outlet locations.
- Provide and install (4) category 6 cables for (1) poke-thru location.
- Provide and install (6) category 6 cables for (1) wall outlet locations.
- Provide and install (6) category 6 cables for (5) poke-thru locations.

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

- Provide and install (6) communication poke-thrus.
- Provide and install non metallic raceway for (1) wall outlet location.
- Provide terminations, labeling, and testing for all horizontal cabling as per industry standards.

Fiber Optic Backbone Cabling:

- Reroute (1) 12-strand singlemode and 12-strand OM3 hybrid cable into new LIU in new communications rack and terminate with LC connectors.
- Reroute (1) 12-strand singlemode cable into new LIU in new communications rack and terminate with LC connectors.
- Reroute (1) 6-strand singlemode cable into new LIU in new communications rack and terminate with LC connectors.
- Reroute (1) 6-strand OM3 cable into new LIU in new communications rack and terminate with LC connectors.
- Provide terminations, labeling, and testing for all fiber optic backbone as per industry standards.

Equipment Rooms:

- Provide and install (2) 2-post racks in the MDF location.
- Provide and install (1) 2-post rack in the IDF 1 location.
- Provide and install (1) wall mount cabinet in the IDF 2 location.
- Provide and install (5) vertical wiremanagers.
- Provide and install (23) horizontal wiremanagers.
- Provide and install over head ladder tray in the MDF and IDF 1 locations.

Tooele County MDF:

- Remove (4) existing server cabinets.
- Provide and install (4) new server cabinets with space for verticle wiremanagers.
- Provide and install (8) verticle wiremanagers.
- Provide and install overhead ladder tray to extend existing ladder tray as specified by Tooele County.
- Provide and install fiber duct above existing and new ladder tray as specified by Tooele County.
- Material lead times will need to be confirmed once the PO has been issued.

Tooele County EOC Server Room:

- Remove (6) existing server cabinets.
- Provide and install (6) new server cabinets with space for verticle wiremanagers.
- Provide and install (12) verticle wiremanagers.
- Provide and install fiber duct above existing and new ladder tray as specified by Tooele County.
- Material lead times will need to be confirmed once the PO has been issued.

Original Quote #70868 - Tooele County - Solid Waste New Electrical building:

Horizontal Cabling:

- Wreckout (8) existing category 6 cables in conference room location.
- Relocate (23) existing category 6 cables from conference room MDF to new Directors office MDF.
- Provide and install (1) category 6 cable for (16) wall outlet locations in the new portable trailers.
- Provide terminations, labeling, and testing for all horizontal cabling as per industry standards.

Fiber optic backbone cabling:

- Provide and install (3) 1.25" innerducts from Electrical building MDF to Trailer MDF.
- Provide and install (1) 24-strand singlemode Indoor/Outdoor riser rated cable from new splice case to Electrical building MDF.

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

- Provide and install splice case and splice existing 24-strand singlemode cable to new 24-strand singlemode cable.
- Provide and install (1) 12-strand singlemode indoor/outdoor riser rated cable from Scale House building MDF to Electrical building MDF.
- Provide and install (1) 12-strand singlemode indoor/outdoor riser rated cable from Electrical Building MDF to Portable Trailers MDF.
- Provide terminations, labeling, and testing for all fiber optic backbone cabling as per industry standards.

Conduit Pathway:

- Provide and install (1) 2" conduit between portable trailer #1 and portable trailer #2.

Utility Box Replacement

- Identify, locate, and expose all located underground utilities within the running line prior to any excavation or directional drilling activity.
- Remove the existing Type 1 hand hole and replacing it with a new Type 2 hand hole.

Equipment Room Fittings:

- Relocate existing wall mount cabinet from conference room MDF to new Directors office MDF.
- Provide and install (1) new wall mount cabinet in the new Electrical building MDF location.

Original Quote #70934 - Tooele County - Desert Peak Indoor Arena AP's:

Horizontal Cabling:

- Provide and install (2) category 6A cables for (10) wireless AP locations.
- Provide terminations, labeling, and testing for all horizontal cabling as per industry standards.

Original Quote #71009 - Tooele County - Transportation Building Data:

Horizontal Cabling:

- Provide and install (1) category 6 cable for (4) camera locations.
- Provide and install (2) category 6 cables for (2) wall outlet locations.
- Provide and install (2) category 6 cables for (3) wireless AP locations.
- Provide and install (4) category 6 cables for (2) wall outlet locations.
- Provide non metallic raceway for (4) wall outlet locations.
- Provide terminations, labeling, and testing for all horizontal cabling.

Equipment Room:

- Provide and install (1) wall mount lockable cabinet in the MDF location.

Original Quote #71903 - Tooele County - Search and Rescue data cabling:

Horizontal Cabling:

- Provide and install (2) category 6 cables for (2) wireless AP locations.
- Provide and install (4) category 6 cables for (4) wall outlet locations.
- Provide terminations, labeling, and testing for all horizontal cabling as per industry standards.



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

Equipment Room Fittings:

- Provide and install plywood backboard in the MDF location.
- Provide and install (1) wall mount cabinet in the MDF location.

Overall Assumptions/Exclusions:

- Americom assumes that all work is to be done during normal business hours.

CUSTOMER Acceptance:

Signed: _____ Date: _____
 Printed Name: _____ P.O. # _____

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Original Quote #69716 - Deseret Peak Complex BMX Building SM Fiber Install	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	20.00	\$39.5000	\$790.00
Material	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$22.2222	\$22.22
Corning-C 012ZU4 12-F OS2 LT ALTOS BINDERLESS	600.00	\$0.3222	\$193.32
Corning-C Fan-BT25-12 Buffer Tube Fan-out kit for LT Cbl with 12-F Buffer Tubes 25" Fanout	2.00	\$17.3333	\$34.67
CORNING-C LC CONN 8.3/125 CER ANAEROBIC COMP HARDWARE,	28.00	\$8.8333	\$247.33
Corning CCH-CP12-A9 LC Duplex 6-Port SM Panel (12 Strand)	2.00	\$84.8333	\$169.67
CORNING 12 FIBER WALL MOUNT ENCLOSURE SINGLE PANEL HOUSING	2.00	\$59.7778	\$119.56
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Original Quote #69717 - Tooele County - Health Department SM Fiber Install	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Labor	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	40.00	\$39.5000	\$1,580.00
Material	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$77.5000	\$77.50
FIBER SM CORNING 12 STRAND RISER	600.00	\$0.6722	\$403.32
CORNING-C LC CONN 8.3/125 CER ANAEROBIC COMP HARDWARE,	56.00	\$8.8333	\$494.66
Corning CCH-CP12-A9 LC Duplex 6-Port SM Panel (12 Strand)	2.00	\$84.8333	\$169.67
CORNING-C 24-F CCH PANEL W/ 12 LC DUPLEX FOOTPRINT SINGLEMODE W/	2.00	\$178.2889	\$356.58
Corning 12-Port SC OM3 Panel	2.00	\$78.7000	\$157.40
Corning-C CCH-01U 12/48-F Rack-Mt Enclosure 19" 1U Empty - Add 2 CCH Pnls CCH	2.00	\$194.4222	\$388.84
CORNING CCH-02U 24/96-F RACK MT ENCLOSURE	1.00	\$231.1778	\$231.18
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Original Quote #67589 - Tooele County - Wendover Airport	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services - Administration	4.00	\$39.5000	\$158.00
Labor - Cabling Services	150.00	\$39.5000	\$5,925.00
Material	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$111.1111	\$111.11
Commscope Uniprise Cable 250 MHz CAT6 Plenum White	6000.00	\$0.2700	\$1,620.00
Commscope Uniprise Jack CAT6 White	30.00	\$8.4222	\$252.67
Commscope Uniprise Jack Cat6 Black	30.00	\$8.7000	\$261.00
Commscope Modular Patch Panel 48-Port Black	1.00	\$104.1222	\$104.12
Systimax Box SM 2 Port White	2.00	\$3.0556	\$6.11
Systimax Faceplate 2 Port White W/ Labels	11.00	\$1.5222	\$16.74
Systimax Faceplate 4 Port White W/ Labels	1.00	\$1.5222	\$1.52
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
CPI - Wall Bracket Extra Capacity 19"WX6 RMU	1.00	\$130.3556	\$130.36



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Panduit - LD Latching Raceway W/Adhesive Off White	300.00	\$3.2189	\$965.67
Panduit Single Gang Junction Box International White	12.00	\$6.1444	\$73.73
Panduit White LDP10 Inside Corner Fitting White	20.00	\$5.1556	\$103.11
PANDUIT - RACEWAY NONMETALLIC SINGLE STANDARD LD10 COUPLER FITTING	30.00	\$1.6389	\$49.17
Panduit Right Angle Fitting Type L or Type C use w/ LD10 Off White	10.00	\$1.6333	\$16.33
Panduit Tee Fitting Off White	10.00	\$1.9000	\$19.00
Paduit -Outside Corner Fitting International White	10.00	\$2.2111	\$22.11
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Original Quote #70864 - Tooele County - Tooele County Building Recable With MDF and	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Cabling Wreck Out	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	580.00	\$39.5000	\$22,910.00
Horizontal Cabling	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	1230.00	\$39.5000	\$48,585.00
Subcontractor Core Drills	5.00	\$277.7778	\$1,388.89
Misc. Material	1.00	\$1,756.9111	\$1,756.91
Commscope Uniprise Cable 250 MHz CAT6 Plenum Black	128000.00	\$0.2700	\$34,560.00
Commscope Uniprise Jack Cat6 Black	588.00	\$8.7000	\$5,115.60
Commscope Uniprise Keystone Jack CAT6 Black	28.00	\$14.1444	\$396.04
Systimax 48 Port Patch Panel Jack Insert 1U	15.00	\$155.2000	\$2,328.00
Commscope Uniprise Jack Cat6 Black	616.00	\$8.7000	\$5,359.20
Commscope Unprise Jack Cat 6 Violet	17.00	\$8.7000	\$147.90
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Commscope Uniprise Cable CAT6A Plenum Blue	9000.00	\$0.6289	\$5,660.10
CommScope Uniprise Jack Cat6A Blue	40.00	\$18.2556	\$730.22
Commscope Modular Patch Panel 24-Port Black	3.00	\$65.9444	\$197.83
CommScope Uniprise Jack Cat6A Blue	40.00	\$18.2556	\$730.22



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Systimax Faceplate 2 Port Black	82.00	\$1.5222	\$124.82
Systimax Faceplate 4 Port Black W/ Labels	102.00	\$1.5222	\$155.26
Systimax Faceplate 6 Port Black	1.00	\$1.8111	\$1.81
Systimax Box SM 1 Port Black	4.00	\$3.2667	\$13.07
Systimax Box SM 2 Port Black	20.00	\$3.0556	\$61.11
Wiremold Assembled Communications Poke-Thru Device	5.00	\$294.8000	\$1,474.00
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Panduit - LD Latching Raceway W/Adhesive Off White	20.00	\$3.2189	\$64.38
PANDUIT - RACEWAY NONMETALLIC SINGLE STANDARD LD10 COUPLER FITTING	1.00	\$1.6333	\$1.63
Panduit Raceway Nonmetallic Ceiling Entrance End International White (10/Pack)	1.00	\$2.0222	\$2.02
Panduit Single Gang Junction Box International White	1.00	\$6.1444	\$6.14
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Erico 2" J-Hook with Rod/Wire Clip (batclip)	200.00	\$4.8671	\$973.42
SEISMIC WIRE W/CLIP 6'	200.00	\$0.8778	\$175.56
4" Fire Sleeve Kit	3.00	\$95.1556	\$285.47
Backbone Cabling	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	30.00	\$39.5000	\$1,185.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$32.8556	\$32.86
Corning LC Connector 50/125 CER AnaerobicC 900UM/2MM/1.6MM Black Boot	20.00	\$5.0333	\$100.67
Corning 6 Port Panel LC Duplex Loaded MM CCH-CP06-E4	1.00	\$49.0889	\$49.09
Corning 12F LC Duplex Panel MM OM3 6 Adapters Per Panel Aqua Adapter	1.00	\$86.6556	\$86.66
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
CORNING-C LC CONN 8.3/125 CER ANAEROBIC COMP HARDWARE,	36.00	\$8.8333	\$318.00
Corning 6-F Panel OS2 LC Duplex Housing for CCH Enclosures	3.00	\$57.2111	\$171.63
Corning CCH-CP12-A9 LC Duplex 6-Port SM Panel (12 Strand)	1.00	\$84.8333	\$84.83
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
CORNING-C CCH-03U 36/144-F RACK-MT ENCLOSURE 19" 3U Empty	1.00	\$284.3889	\$284.39
Equipment Room Fittings	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		
Scope of Work:			

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Labor - Cabling Services	50.00	\$39.5000	\$1,975.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$198.1222	\$198.12
CPI CUBE-IT Plus Wall Mount Cabinet Metal Door 24" w X 36" H Black	1.00	\$815.4778	\$815.48
Commscope- Rack 3"X7"X19" 45U Black	3.00	\$135.7778	\$407.33
COMMSCOPE VCM VERTICLE WIREMANAGER KIT 6"X84" DOUBLE SIDED BLACK	5.00	\$591.1111	\$2,955.56
Commscope Horizontal Wiremanager 1RU Single Sided Black	6.00	\$42.1000	\$252.60
Commscope Horizontal Wiremanager 2RU Single Sided Black	17.00	\$44.9111	\$763.49
CPI 12" Ladder Rack Tray Black	80.00	\$10.5278	\$842.22
CPI Rack To Runway Top Plate For 9" To 12" Ladder Rack Black	3.00	\$34.3889	\$103.17
CPI Elevation Kit 4" OR 5" OR 6" Black	3.00	\$42.0778	\$126.23
CPI 12" Wall Angle Support Kit Black	6.00	\$25.2111	\$151.27
CPI SPLICE KIT BUTT 1.5" STRINGERS (BLACK)	4.00	\$10.1111	\$40.44
CPI Splice Kit Junction 1.5" X 0.375" Black	2.00	\$11.0667	\$22.13
GROUND LUGS 2 HOLE LCD6-14-B-L	16.00	\$3.7556	\$60.09
Thhn 6AWG Ground Wire Green WR-062G INFMT-586-G	120.00	\$0.5333	\$64.00
Tooele County MDF	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	80.00	\$39.5000	\$3,160.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$610.1778	\$610.18
CPI Zeta Server Cabinet 45U, Perforated Front and Rear Doors, 2 Sides Black	4.00	\$2,527.7778	\$10,111.11
Anixter Cabinet Freight Charge	4.00	\$83.3333	\$333.33
CPI Zeta Server Cabinet Vertical Manager 45U	8.00	\$214.4444	\$1,715.56
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Channel	102.00	\$19.9889	\$2,038.87
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Hinged Cover	102.00	\$13.6444	\$1,391.73
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Quick Lock Couplers	29.00	\$25.2000	\$730.80
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" End Caps FREC4X4YL ABS Yellow	4.00	\$12.8556	\$51.42
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Horizontal Tee Fitting	4.00	\$112.4556	\$449.82
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Horizontal Tee Split Cover	4.00	\$89.6556	\$358.62



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		
Scope of Work:			

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Panduit Fiber Runner 6" Quick Assembly Adjustable Kit	28.00	\$69.8889	\$1,956.89
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
CPI 12" Ladder Rack Tray Black	60.00	\$10.5278	\$631.67
CPI Rack To Runway Top Plate For 9" To 12" Ladder Rack Black	4.00	\$34.3889	\$137.56
CPI Elevation Kit 4" OR 5" OR 6" Black	4.00	\$42.0778	\$168.31
CPI 12" Wall Angle Support Kit Black	2.00	\$25.2111	\$50.42
CPI SPLICE KIT BUTT 1.5" STRINGERS (BLACK)	4.00	\$10.1111	\$40.44
CPI Splice Kit Junction 1.5" X 0.375" Black	4.00	\$11.0667	\$44.27
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
GROUND LUGS 2 HOLE LCD6-14-B-L	20.00	\$3.7556	\$75.11
Thhn 6AWG Ground Wire Green WR-062G INFMT-586-G	100.00	\$0.5333	\$53.33
Tooele County EOC Server Room	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	80.00	\$39.5000	\$3,160.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$1,042.6333	\$1,042.63
CPI Zeta Server Cabinet 45U, Perforated Front and Rear Doors, 2 Sides Black	6.00	\$2,527.7778	\$15,166.67
Anixter Cabinet Freight Charge	6.00	\$83.3333	\$500.00
CPI Zeta Server Cabinet Vertical Manager 45U	12.00	\$214.4444	\$2,573.33
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Channel	192.00	\$19.9889	\$3,837.87
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Hinged Cover	192.00	\$13.6444	\$2,619.72
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Quick Lock Couplers	77.00	\$25.2000	\$1,940.40
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" End Caps FREC4X4YL ABS Yellow	15.00	\$12.8556	\$192.83
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Horizontal Tee Fitting	15.00	\$112.4556	\$1,686.83
Panduit Fiber Runner 4"x4" Horizontal Tee Split Cover	15.00	\$89.6556	\$1,344.83
Panduit Fiber Runner 6" Quick Assembly Adjustable Kit	70.00	\$69.8889	\$4,892.22
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Original Quote #70868 - Tooele County - Solid Waste New Electrical building	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Horizontal Cabling	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		
Scope of Work:			

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Labor - Cabling Services	80.00	\$39.5000	\$3,160.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$66.6667	\$66.67
Commscope Uniprise Cable 250 MHz CAT6 Plenum Blue	6000.00	\$0.2700	\$1,620.00
Commscope Uniprise Jack CAT6 White	16.00	\$8.4222	\$134.76
Systemax Ceiling Connector Assembly Without Cordage	23.00	\$9.2889	\$213.64
Commscope Modular Patch Panel 24-Port Black	1.00	\$66.4111	\$66.41
Commscope Uniprise Jack Cat6 Black	16.00	\$8.7000	\$139.20
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Systemax Faceplate 2 Port White W/ Labels	16.00	\$1.5222	\$24.36
Systemax Modular Dust Cover M-Series Blanks White (100/pack)	16.00	\$0.1903	\$3.04
Cut in Ring BB10	16.00	\$2.2000	\$35.20
Fiber Optic Cabling	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	90.00	\$39.5000	\$3,555.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$222.2222	\$222.22
1.25" ORANGE CORRUGATED INNERDUCT W/ PULLING ROPE	1800.00	\$1.4111	\$2,539.98
Corning Fiber 24-Strand Loose Tube OS2 Indoor/Outdoor Riser	600.00	\$1.3556	\$813.36
Corning 24-Strand Splice Cassette LC SM	1.00	\$649.5111	\$649.51
COYOTE RUNT FIBER SPLICE CLOSURE HOLDS 3 CABLES	1.00	\$194.2000	\$194.20
COYOTE SPLICE CARD FIBER	2.00	\$30.2111	\$60.42
CORNING / TYCO FUSION HEAT SHRINKS FOR FIBER (50/pack)	1.00	\$50.3222	\$50.32
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Corning Fiber 12-Strand Loose Tube OS2 Indoor/Outdoor Riser	1200.00	\$1.0111	\$1,213.32
CORNING CCH SPLICE CASSETTE OS2 LOADED 12F LC-DUPLX	4.00	\$361.3556	\$1,445.42
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Corning-C CCH-01U 12/48-F Rack-Mt Enclosure 19" 1U Empty - Add 2 CCH Pnls CCH	1.00	\$207.7778	\$207.78
CORNING CCH-02U 24/96-F RACK MT ENCLOSURE	1.00	\$247.0889	\$247.09
2" Conduit	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	10.00	\$39.5000	\$395.00



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Misc. Material	1.00	\$111.1111	\$111.11
2" EMT 10' Stick	2.00	\$47.6444	\$95.29
2" EMT Coupler	1.00	\$3.3111	\$3.31
2" EMT Conduit Hanger	4.00	\$3.8111	\$15.24
2" EMT Conduit Bushing	2.00	\$2.9444	\$5.89
Equipment Room Fittings	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	10.00	\$39.5000	\$395.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$27.7778	\$27.78
CPI CUBE-iT Plus Wall Mount Cabinet Metal Door 24" w X 36" H Black	1.00	\$815.4778	\$815.48
GROUND LUGS 2 HOLE LCD6-14-B-L	4.00	\$4.1778	\$16.71
Thhn 6AWG Ground Wire Green WR-062G INFMT-586-G	50.00	\$0.7222	\$36.11
Utility Box Replacement	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
OSP Utility Box Replacement	1.00	\$1,777.5667	\$1,777.57
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Original Quote #70934 - Tooele County - Desert Peak Indoor Arena AP's	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	50.00	\$39.5000	\$1,975.00
Rental Equipment - QUOTE REQUIRED 19' Scissor Lift (Day Rental)	2.00	\$333.3333	\$666.67
Material	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$141.1111	\$141.11
Systemax 2091B-UTG CAT6A Plenum White UTG	6000.00	\$0.7129	\$4,277.40
CommScope Uniprise Jack Cat6A Yellow	20.00	\$18.2556	\$365.11
Commscope Modular Patch Panel 24-Port Black	1.00	\$65.9444	\$65.94
CommScope Uniprise Jack Cat6A Yellow	20.00	\$18.2556	\$365.11
Systemax Box SM 2 Port White	10.00	\$3.0556	\$30.56
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Original Quote #71009 - Tooele County - Transportation Building Data	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	80.00	\$39.5000	\$3,160.00
Rental Equipment - 19' Scissor Lift (1 Week)	1.00	\$488.8889	\$488.89
Material	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$97.7778	\$97.78
Commscope Uniprise Cable 250 MHz CAT6 Plenum Blue	3000.00	\$0.2700	\$810.00
Commscope Uniprise Cable 250 MHz CAT6 Plenum Yellow	2000.00	\$0.2700	\$540.00
Commscope Uniprise Cable 250 MHz CAT6 Plenum Violet	1000.00	\$0.2700	\$270.00
Commscope Uniprise Jack CAT6 White	12.00	\$8.4222	\$101.07
Commscope Unprise Jack Cat 6 Yellow	6.00	\$8.7000	\$52.20
Commscope Unprise Jack Cat 6 Violet	4.00	\$8.7000	\$34.80
Commscope Modular Patch Panel 24-Port Black	1.00	\$66.1444	\$66.14
Commscope Uniprise Jack CAT6 White	12.00	\$8.4222	\$101.07
Commscope Unprise Jack Cat 6 Yellow	6.00	\$8.7000	\$52.20
Commscope Unprise Jack Cat 6 Violet	4.00	\$8.7000	\$34.80
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Systemax Faceplate 4 Port White W/ Labels	4.00	\$1.5222	\$6.09
Systemax Modular Dust Cover M-Series Blanks White (100/pack)	4.00	\$0.1903	\$0.76
Systemax Box SM 1 Port White	4.00	\$3.2889	\$13.16
Systemax Box SM 2 Port White	3.00	\$3.0556	\$9.17
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Panduit - LD Latching Raceway W/Adhesive Off White	80.00	\$3.2189	\$257.51
PANDUIT - RACEWAY NONMETALLIC SINGLE STANDARD LD10 COUPLER FITTING	4.00	\$1.6333	\$6.53
Panduit Raceway Nonmetallic Ceiling Entrance End International White (10/Pack)	4.00	\$2.0222	\$8.09
Panduit Single Gang Junction Box International White	4.00	\$6.1444	\$24.58
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
CPI CUBE-iT Plus Wall Mount Cabinet Metal Door 24" w X 36" H Black	1.00	\$815.4778	\$815.48



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		

Scope of Work:

PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GROUND LUGS 2 HOLE LCD6-14-B-L	4.00	\$4.1778	\$16.71
Thhn 6AWG Ground Wire Green WR-062G INFMT-586-G	50.00	\$0.8333	\$41.67
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Original Quote #71903 - Tooele County - Search and Rescue data cabling	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Horizontal Cabling	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Labor - Cabling Services	50.00	\$39.5000	\$1,975.00
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Misc. Material	1.00	\$78.8889	\$78.89
Commscope Uniprise Cable 250 MHz CAT6 Plenum Black	3000.00	\$0.2700	\$810.00
Commscope Uniprise Cable 250 MHz CAT6 Plenum Yellow	1000.00	\$0.2700	\$270.00
Commscope Uniprise Jack Cat6 Black	16.00	\$8.7000	\$139.20
Commscope Unprise Jack Cat 6 Yellow	4.00	\$8.7000	\$34.80
Commscope Modular Patch Panel 24-Port Black	1.00	\$66.1444	\$66.14
Commscope Uniprise Jack Cat6 Black	16.00	\$8.7000	\$139.20
Commscope Unprise Jack Cat 6 Yellow	4.00	\$8.7000	\$34.80
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Systemax Faceplate 4 Port Black W/ Labels	4.00	\$1.5222	\$6.09
Systemax Box SM 2 Port Black	2.00	\$3.0556	\$6.11
Cut in Ring BB10	4.00	\$2.3556	\$9.42
Erico 2" J-Hook with Rod/Wire Clip (batclip)	50.00	\$4.8667	\$243.34
SEISMIC WIRE W/CLIP 6'	50.00	\$0.8778	\$43.89
	0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00
Plywood Backboard	1.00	\$111.1111	\$111.11
CPI Cube-It Wallmount Rack 24"H x19"W x24"D 12U	1.00	\$696.0778	\$696.08
GROUND LUGS 2 HOLE LCD6-14-B-L	4.00	\$3.7556	\$15.02
Thhn 6AWG Ground Wire Green WR-062G INFMT-586-G	50.00	\$0.5333	\$26.67



Americom Technology, Inc.
 5305 West 2400 South England
 Court
 West Valley City, UT 84120
 Phone: (801)892-0500

QUOTATION 71909

Tooele County Combined Quotes

BILL TO:		SHIP TO:	
COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	COMPANY TOOELE COUNTY	DATE January 18, 22	
ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	ADDRESS 47 SOUTH MAIN	EXPIRY DATE February 17, 22	
		SALES REP. BECKY.REES	
TOOELE, UT 84074	TOOELE, UT 84074		
CONTACT	CONTACT		
PHONE (435)843-3140	PHONE		
Scope of Work:			

MATERIAL: \$157,393.00
 LABOR: \$105,199.00
 SUBTOTAL: \$262,591.00
 SALES TAX: \$0.00
TOTAL: \$262,591.00